

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 7189/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 21-02-2019 in OPKAT No. 408/2017 passed by the High Court of Kerala at Ernakulam)

ANEESHKUMAR V. S. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF KERALA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

WITH SLP(C) No. 7567/2019 (FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

Date : 29-04-2019 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDU MALHOTRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Dushyant Dave, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sanand Ramakrishnan, AOR
Mr. Rajeev Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Jishnu M.L., Adv.
Mr. Prakash Ranjan Nayak, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Renjith B. Marar, Adv.
Ms. Lakshmi N. Kaimal, AOR
Mr. Kumar Gaurav, Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Shankar Dvivedi, AOR

Mr. P.B. Suresh, Adv.
Mr. Karthik Jayashankar, Adv.
Mr. Vipin Nair, AOR

Mr. G. Prakash, AOR
Ms. Priyanka Prakash, Adv.
Ms. Beena Prakash, Adv.

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

Perused the letter circulated.

**As prayed, list these matters before the appropriate
Bench on 3rd May, 2019.**

**(ANITA MALHOTRA)
COURT MASTER**

**(CHANDER BALA)
COURT MASTER**