

ITEM NO.12+62

COURT NO.6

SECTION XI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).17448/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 21-02-2019 in OPKAT No.330/2017 passed by the High Court of Kerala at Ernakulam)

SUNESH T. & ANR.

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF KERALA & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

WITH

Diary No.23988 of 2019

(FOR ADMISSION and IR and IA No.106942/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.106941/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.106939/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP)

Date : 29-07-2019 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDU MALHOTRA

For Petitioner(s)

Ms.Anzu. K. Varkey, AOR
Mr.N.P.Rakeesh, Adv.
Mr.B.Rajesh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Rajiv Shankar Dvivedi, AOR
Ms.Arati Dwivedi, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Permission to file SLP is granted.

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

Tag with SLP (C) No.7189 of 2019.

(Ashok Raj Singh)
Court Master

(Chander Bala)
Court Master