

ITEM NO.21(MM)

COURT NO.8

SECTION XI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 7189/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 21-02-2019 in OPKAT No. 408/2017 passed by the High Court Of Kerala At Ernakulam)

ANEESH KUMAR V. S. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF KERALA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 125450/2019 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
 IA No. 98772/2019 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
 IA No. 125565/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/
 FACTS/ANNEXURES)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 7567/2019 (XI-A)
 (IA No. 107699/2019 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)
 SLP(C) No. 17448/2019 (XI-A)
 SLP(C) No. 18384/2019 (XI-A)

Date : 17-09-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR
 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. N.D. Rakesh Panicker, Adv.
 Mr. Anzu. K. Varkey, AOR
 Mr. Rajesh B., Adv.

Mr. Prakash Ranjan Nayak, AOR

Mr. Sanand Ramakrishnan, AOR
 Mr. Rajeev Mishra, Adv.
 Mr. Sanjeev Kumar Mahara, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Lakshmi N. Kaimal, AOR

Mr. Rajiv Shankar Dvivedi, AOR
 Mr. Hariraj M.R., Adv.
 Ms. Arti Dvivedi, Adv.

Mr. G. Prakash, AOR
 Ms. Priyanka Prakash, Adv.
 Ms. Beena Prakash, Adv.

Mr. Mohan Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Vipin Nair, AOR

Mr. P.B. Suresh, Adv.

Mr. Karthik Jayashankar, Adv.

Mr. Sugosh Subramanyam Neergundh, Adv.

Mr. N.D. Rakesh Panicker, Adv.

Mr. Anzu. K. Varkey, AOR

Mr. Rajesh B., Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matters on 24th September, 2019.

(NEETU KHAJURIA)
COURT MASTER

(VIDYA NEGI)
COURT MASTER