

ITEM NO.4

COURT NO.6

SECTION XI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 7189/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 21-02-2019 in OPKAT No. 408/2017 passed by the High Court Of Kerala At Ernakulam)

ANEESH KUMAR V. S. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF KERALA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(ONLY SLP (C) NO. 23316/2019 TO BE LISTED)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 23316/2019 (XI-A)
 (FOR ADMISSION and I.R.FOR DIRECTION)

Date : 24-01-2020 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR
 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ranjit B. Marar, Adv.
 Ms. Lakshmi N. Kaimal, AOR.
 Mr. Mahendra Kumawat, Adv.
 Mr. Sadchith P. Kurup, Adv.

Mr. Sanand Ramakrishnan, AOR
 Mr. Rajeev Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ranjit B. Marar, Adv.
 Ms. Lakshmi N. Kaimal, AOR
 Mr. Mahendra Kumawat, Adv.
 Mr. Sadchith P. Kurup, Adv.

Mr. G. Prakash, AOR
 Mr. Jishnu M.L., Adv.
 Ms. Priyanka Prakash, Adv.
 Ms. Beena Prakash, Adv.

Mr. Vipin Nair, AOR
 Mr. P.B. Suresh, Ad.
 Mr. Karthik Jayashankar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 23316/2019

Order dated 09.01.2020 stands modified with a direction that let this special leave petition be de-tagged and be listed after the final decision in Special Leave Petition (C) No.7189 of 2019 is pronounced.

Any steps taken in the meantime will be subject to the final outcome of this petition and the S.L.P.(C) No. 7189 of 2019.

(NEETU KHAJURIA)
COURT MASTER

(VIDYA NEGI)
COURT MASTER